

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17695/2012

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of dasti in respect of unserved respondents is yet to be placed on record. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has sought time. The ld. Counsel, Mr Anilendra Pandey appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have undertaken to file counter affidavit on record. Time granted.

List again on 5.12.2012.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj