

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17695/2012

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prabhash Kr Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service in respect of respondent no.3(iii) and 3(viii) is awaited.

Rest of the respondents were granted final chance on the last date
itself for filing counter affidavit but the same has not been filed till
date. Request for further grant of time rejected.

List again on 15.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj