

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in SA No.23/1987  
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing Death Certificate of deceased respondent  
Nos.3(iii) and 3(viii) and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing death certificate is allowed for  
the present.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master