

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17695/2012

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 2.9.2013, the learned counsel for the petitioner was exempted from filing the Death Certificate on record. It appears that notice of motion was accordingly issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.3(iii) and 3(viii) and the same is awaited.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record.

List again on 26.11.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR