

È

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17695/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in SA No.23/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kr. Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let application for condonation of delay in filing
application for substitution and application for substitution be
posted for consideration before the learned Chamber Judge.
List the matter after disposal of these applications.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|