

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2013, I.A. No. 3/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17695/2012

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and
office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kr. Chattopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application and application for substitution
are allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- with
the Supreme Court Advocate' Welfare Trust within a period
of two weeks failing which the benefit granted under this
order will automatically cease to operate.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.07.14

17:51:46 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER