

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 25287/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6610/2015

LAKHAN SAO(D) THR. HIS L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.25287/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and )

Date : 22-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Nandan K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is allowed.

List the matter in the third Week of April, 2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER